

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 913 of 2025**

Gaddamanugu Madhusudhana Rao,

...Appellant

Vs.

State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellant:

SITA RAM CHAPARLA

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP FOR REVENUE, GP FOR SOCIAL
WELFARE, P R K AMERANDRA
KUMAR**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 3rd November 2025****P C :**

Due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.

List on 10.11.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn