

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 913 of 2025**

Gaddamanugu Madhusudhana Rao

...Appellant

Vs.

State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant : Mr Sita Ram Chaparla

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): GP for Social Welfare,
Mr Tellam Naveen Kumar**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 20th April, 2026****P C :**

An adjournment is sought on account of non availability of the arguing counsel for the unofficial respondents.

List on 22.06.2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl