

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 913 of 2025**

Gaddamanugu Madhusudhana Rao

...Appellant

Vs.

State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL  
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2026**Present :

Advocate for Appellants : ----

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Mr Tellam Naveen Kumar – R.5 to  
R.28**P C :**

Arguing counsel for respondent Nos.5 to 28 is stated to be in personal difficulty.

At request, adjourned to 15.10.2026.

Interim order granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

**LISA GILL, CJ****CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl